CH \$1365.00 853068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	FORMERLY UNION BANK, N.A., AS AGENT	06/05/2015	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.V. PERRICONE LLC
Street Address:	639 RESEARCH PKWY
City:	MERIDIEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06450
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85306855	ACYL-GLUTATHIONE
Serial Number:	85227777	BLUE PLASMA
Serial Number:	85337446	COLD PLASMA SUB-D
Serial Number:	85171479	CRINKLE
Serial Number:	85115276	FACELIFT IN A FRIDGE
Serial Number:	77867192	IWRINKLE
Serial Number:	77924561	LIP PERFECT
Serial Number:	85436343	NO CONCEALER CONCEALER
Serial Number:	85225427	NO LIPSTICK LIPSTICK
Serial Number:	85225416	NO MASCARA MASCARA
Serial Number:	85115288	NO SHADOW SHADOW
Serial Number:	77540042	PERRICONE
Serial Number:	85401274	PERRICONE MD
Serial Number:	85337457	SUB-D
Serial Number:	85197387	SUPER
Serial Number:	85197392	SUPER BY DR NICHOLAS PERRICONE
Serial Number:	77932312	SUPERBY DR. NICHOLAS PERRICONE
Serial Number:	85370298	SUPERFOODS.SKIN.SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85389582	THE NECK CURE
		TRADEMARK

900326912 REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0816

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85401051	THE PERRICONE LAB
Serial Number:	85112418	THE PERRICONE METHOD
Serial Number:	85214415	THE SCIENCE OF BEAUTY
Serial Number:	85258145	WHEN DOES A WRINKLE BECOME A CREASE?
Registration Number:	3664950	BEAUTY FROM THE INSIDE OUT AND THE OUTSI
Registration Number:	3407559	CERAMIC EYE SMOOTHER
Registration Number:	3419323	CERAMIC SKIN SMOOTHER
Registration Number:	3670677	COLD PLASMA
Registration Number:	4054037	CRINKLE ERASER
Registration Number:	4057540	DAYLIGHT SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4046796	
Registration Number:	3981667	FEED HUNGRY SKIN
Registration Number:	3991065	FEED HUNGRY SKIN
Registration Number:	3981669	FEED HUNGRY SKIN WITH THE WORLD'S MOST P
Registration Number:	3985834	FEED HUNGRY SKIN WITH THE WORLD'S MOST P
Registration Number:	3790708	LIGHT RENEWAL
Registration Number:	3763210	NO FOUNDATION FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3843105	PERRICALGAE
Registration Number:	4038856	PERRICONE
Registration Number:	3536219	PERRICONEMD NUTRICEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3596203	PERRICONEMD THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3595750	PERRICONEMD, COSMECEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3607920	PIGMENT CORRECTIVE
Registration Number:	3513617	SCIENCE AGE CORRECT
Registration Number:	3493605	SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3513616	SCIENCE AGE PREVENT
Registration Number:	3513618	SCIENCE SKIN CLEAR
Registration Number:	3432460	SCIENCE TARGETED CARE
Registration Number:	3500395	SOLAR PROTECTION FOR FACE WITH DMAE
Registration Number:	3464767	SOLAR PROTECTION FOR BODY WITH DMAE
Registration Number:	3473549	STIMULCELL
Registration Number:	4047076	STOP YOUR WRINKLES FROM BECOMING CREASES
Registration Number:	3978279	SUPER
Registration Number:	3535610	SYNERGY ANTI-AGING AROMATIC
Registration Number:	4047075	THE CREASE CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54811.016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley A. Lathrop

SIGNATURE: /Kimberley A. Lathrop/

DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - Union Bank 2012#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release - Union Bank 2012#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release - Union Bank 2012#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release - Union Bank 2012#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of June 5, 2015, from MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as UNION BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent") for Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) to N.V. PERRICONE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2011, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest ("Security Interest") to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004765/0436;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed in Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Agent By:
> Name: Ian Ritchie
> Tido: X':

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85306855	ACYL-GLUTATHIONE
Serial Number:	85227777	BLUE PLASMA
Serial Number:	85337446	COLD PLASMA SUB-D
Serial Number:	85171479	CRINKLE
Serial Number:	85115276	FACELIFT IN A FRIDGE
Serial Number:	77867192	IWRINKLE
Serial Number:	77924561	LIP PERFECT
Serial Number:	85436343	NO CONCEALER CONCEALER
Serial Number:	85225427	NO LIPSTICK LIPSTICK
Serial Number:	85225416	NO MASCARA MASCARA
Serial Number:	85115288	NO SHADOW SHADOW
Serial Number:	77540042	PERRICONE
Serial Number:	85401274	PERRICONE MD
Serial Number:	85337457	SUB-D
Serial Number:	85197387	SUPER
Serial Number:	85197392	SUPER BY DR NICHOLAS PERRICONE
Serial Number:	77932312	SUPERBY DR. NICHOLAS PERRICONE
Serial Number:	85370298	SUPERFOODS.SKIN.SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85389582	THE NECK CURE
Serial Number:	85401051	THE PERRICONE LAB
Serial Number:	85112418	THE PERRICONE METHOD
Serial Number:	85214415	THE SCIENCE OF BEAUTY
Serial Number:	85258145	WHEN DOES A WRINKLE BECOME A CREASE?
Registration Number:	3664950	BEAUTY FROM THE INSIDE OUT AND THE
		OUTSIDE IN
Registration Number:	3407559	CERAMIC EYE SMOOTHER
Registration Number:	3419323	CERAMIC SKIN SMOOTHER
Registration Number:	3670677	COLD PLASMA
Registration Number:	4054037	CRINKLE ERASER
Registration Number:	4057540	DAYLIGHT SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4046796	
Registration Number:	3981667	FEED HUNGRY SKIN
Registration Number:	3991065	FEED HUNGRY SKIN
Registration Number:	3981669	FEED HUNGRY SKIN WITH THE WORLD'S
		MOST POWERFUL SUPERFOODS
Registration Number:	3985834	FEED HUNGRY SKIN WITH THE WORLD'S
		MOST POWERFUL SUPERFOODS
Registration Number:	3790708	LIGHT RENEWAL
Registration Number:	3763210	NO FOUNDATION FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3843105	PERRICALGAE

002071-0001-14564-Active.17403253.1

TRADEMAF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4038856	PERRICONE
Registration Number:	3536219	PERRICONEMD NUTRICEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3596203	PERRICONEMD THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3595750	PERRICONEMD, COSMECEUTICALS
Registration Number:	3607920	PIGMENT CORRECTIVE
Registration Number:	3513617	SCIENCE AGE CORRECT
Registration Number:	3493605	SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3513616	SCIENCE AGE PREVENT
Registration Number:	3513618	SCIENCE SKIN CLEAR
Registration Number:	3432460	SCIENCE TARGETED CARE
Registration Number:	3500395	SOLAR PROTECTION FOR FACE WITH DMAE
Registration Number:	3464767	SOLAR PROTECTION FOR BODY WITH DMAE
Registration Number:	3473549	STIMULCELL
Registration Number:	4047076	STOP YOUR WRINKLES FROM BECOMING
		CREASES
Registration Number:	3978279	SUPER
Registration Number:	3535610	SYNERGY ANTI-AGING AROMATIC
Registration Number:	4047075	THE CREASE CURE

002071-0001-14564-Active.17403253.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2015